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STATE OF FLORIDA 
OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK 

ADAM J. TEITZMAN 

COMMISSION CLERK 
(850) 413-6770 

Public Service Commission 

John A. Tomasino, Clerk 
Florida Supreme Court 
500 South Duval Street 
Tallahassee. Florida, 32399 

November 19, 2020 

Re: Fuel and purchased power cost recovery clause with generating performance incentive 
factor, PSC Docket No. 20200001-EI. 

Dear Mr. Tomasino: 

Enclosed please find a certified copy of an Amended Notice of Administrative Appeal, which 
was filed with tht; Florida Public Service Comission on November 19, 2020, along with its 
attachment, Order No. PSC-2020-0368A-FOF-EI (Amended Final Order). This Amended Final 
Order includes information the Florida Public Service Commission has deemed confidential and 
exempt from public disclosure pursuant to Subsections 366.093(3) and (4), Florida Statutes. 

This appeal was filed on behalf of the. ~ f ~ crnnsel. 

fo..( Sincerely, 
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DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC, 

Appellants, 

V. 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, 

Appellee. 

FILED 11/19/2020 
DOCUMENT NO. 12533-2020 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

IN THE FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 20200001-EI 

AMENDED NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL 

Under Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.030(a)(l)(B)(ii), Duke Energy Florida, 

LLC, hereby amends its appeal to the Supreme Court of Florida following the issuance of an 

amended order of the Florida Public Service Commission, Order No. PSC-2020-0368A-FOF-EI, 

rendered on October 29, 2020. The nature of the order appealed is an amended final order of 

administrative action by the Florida Public Service Commission. A conformed copy of the 

Confidential Order is on file with the Commission Clerk and should be maintained in a 

confidential status during the pendency of this appeal. 

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND 
CORRECT COP\' OF THE ORIGINAL 
DOCUMENT T AT W S FILED WITH THE 
FLORIDA PU I S COM ION 
lft'· 

Respectfully submitted, 

SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP 
Attorneys for Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 804 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Telephone: (850) 241-1717 
and 
4301 West Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 300 
Tampa, FL 33607 

By: Is Daniel E. Nordb v 
Daniel E. Nordby (FBN 14588) 
dnordbvru shutts.com 
Daniel Hernandez (FBN 176834) 
dhemandez@shutts.com 
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Alyssa L. Cory (FBN 118150) 
acory@shutts.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th day of November 2020, a true and accurate 

copy of the foregoing was e-filed with the Public Service Commission’s online filing system and 

a true and correct copy has been furnished via electronic mail to the following counsel of record: 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 

Mike Cassell 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
208 Wildlight Avenue 
Yulee, FL 32097 
mcassel@fpuc.com 

Charles John Rehwinkle 
Thomas Ansley David 
J.R. Kelly
Florida Office of Public Counsel 
1111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
850-488-9330 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
David.tad@leg.state.fl.us 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 

James W. Brew,  
Laura Wynn Baker 
Stone Law Firm
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street Northwest 
Washington, DC 20007 
(202) 342-0800 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
law@smxblaw.com 

Suzanne Smith Brownless 
Keith Hetrick 
Office of General Counsel 
FL Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 323990850 
(850) 413-6218 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
khetrick@psc.state.fl.us

Patty Christensen 
Stephanie Morse 
The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 488-9330 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 

James D. Beasley 
J. Jeffry Whalen 
Malcom N. Means 
Ausley McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.  
Karen Ann Putnal
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.

Maria Moncada 
David Lee 
Florida Power & Light Company 
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118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 681-3828 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 

700 Universe Blvd. (LAW/JB) 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Maria.moncada@fpl.com 
David.lee@fpl.com 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
134 W. Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
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FILED 10/29/2020 
DOCUMENT NO. 11601-2020 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

FILED DATE: 

DOCKET NO.: 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK 

DOCUMENT NUMBER ASSIGNMENT* 

10/29/2020 

20200001-EI 

DOCUMENT NO.: 11601-2020 

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION: 

ONFIDENTIAL 

(CONFIDENTIAL) Amended Final Order PSC-2020-0368A-FOF-EI establishing fuel cost 
recovery for Duke Energy. 

*This document number has been assigned to a confidential document. 
For further information, contact the Office of Commission Clerk. 

E-MAIL: CLERK(@PSC.STATE.FL.US PHONE No. (850)413-6770 F AX No. (850) 717-01 (4 

http:/ /webapps3/cms/ Annotations/Index?Key=CONF &FileN ame= 11601-2020. pdf&Command=SaveDocument&Documen... 10/29/2020 




